Date : 12.01.2024 Sr.No.5

BEFORE THE MAHARASHTRA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY
AUTHORITY, PUNE

Video Conferencing Hearing as per MahaRERA Order
No0.593/2023 Held by
Shri.F.D.Jadhav, Dy.Secretary-Cum-Head

SUO MOTU ADVERTISEMENT PUNE CASE NO.178 OF 2023

NAME OF AGENT NAME OF Charge
PROJECT PROMOTER REG.NO. - AGENT PROJECT
REG. NO. NAME
Unregistered | Gangotree - v Casuarina S.3
Homes
ROZNAMA

‘Appearance : Mr. Rajendra Awate, Director, A.R. for respondent.
‘Mr. Rajendra Awate, Director, A.R. for respondent present. Heard Mr. Rajendra
Awate for Respondent. He submits that the project is registered. He admits that the
registration number and QR Code is not mentioned in the advertisement. Order
passed. Total Penalty of Rs. 50,000/~ (Rs.25,000/- for violation under Section 11(2)

and Rs. 25,000/- for violation of MahaRERA Order No0.46/2023 and 46A/2023) is
imposed. Matter is disposed off accordingly.

\~"
( F.D.Jadhav )

Dy.Secretary-Cum-Head,
MahaRERA, Pune




